
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5355
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
HOUSING SCHEME FOR DEFENCE PERSONNEL
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment about the defence personnel not having personal / private homes as on date in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, service-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to introduce any special housing scheme for the serving and retired defence personnel; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) There is no such proposal.

(d) Question does not arise.
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